

Amend Amendment No. 5 by Alvarado to **SB 1001** as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 6, strike "Sections 501.151 and 501.153" and substitute "Section 501.151".

(2) On page 1, line 8, strike "(a)".

(3) Strike proposed Section 501.151(a)(3), Insurance Code (page 1, line 15 through 18), and substitute the following:

(3) shall make recommendations to the legislature regarding accepting complaints described by Section 501.1605 and potentially referring complaints from small employers to the commission.

(4) Strike proposed Section 501.151(b), Insurance Code (page 1, lines 19 and 20).

(5) Strike page 1, line 21, through page 3, line 18.

(6) On page 3, line 22, between "office" and "alleging", insert "if recommended and, if so, in the manner recommended under Section 501.151(a)(3)".

(7) Add the following appropriately numbered item to the amendment and renumber subsequent items of the amendment accordingly:

(\_\_\_\_) Add the following appropriately numbered SECTION to the bill and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of the bill accordingly:

SECTION \_\_\_\_\_. The office of public insurance counsel shall make the recommendations required by Section 501.151(a)(3), Insurance Code, as added by this Act, not later than January 1, 2011.